

Fremantle Volleyball Club Adopted Policies

Date of Issue:3 October 2023Last Reviewed:N/AControlling Body:Fremantle Volleyball Club

<u>Position</u>

Fremantle Volleyball Club supports the Volleyball Western Australia (VWA) Policies as per the below:

- Anti-Doping Policy
- Anti-Harassment Policy
- Child Safeguarding Policy
- Photography & Videography
- Risk Management Policy
- Working with Children (WWC) Check Screening Policy
- Social Media Policy

<u>Addendum</u>

To ensure appropriate implementation of the policies with Fremantle Volleyball Club, includes the following in addition to the VWA policies:

• References to VWA also implies reference to Insert Club/Association Abbreviation.

Definitions

Fremantle Volleyball Club means the Club/Association entity, which is a member of or recognised by VWA as one of the Club entities within the association.